



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021, I.A. 4293/2022 & 4295/2022**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SWATI SHARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nagender Deswal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **16.03.2022**

1. Counsel for the Defendant, who is present through video conferencing, states that he is some personal difficulty today, and is therefore, unable to be physically present in Court.
2. At his request, re-notify on 24th May, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 16, 2022

gj