



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 470/2021 and IA No. 12827/2021 and IA No. 4293/2022 and
IA No. 4295/2022

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through Ms. Vishakha, proxy counsel
appeared physically

versus

SWATI SHARMA Defendant

Through Mr. Nagender Deswal and Ms. Ritika
Bharara, Advocates appeared
physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
25.03.2022

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

At request, renotify for the purpose fixed on 6th May, 2022.

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2022
savita