



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021 & I.A. 12827/2021 (Stay)**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi & Ms. Manisha
Advocates joined through video
conferencing.

versus

SWATI SHARMA Defendant

Through: Mr. Nagender Deswal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **24.05.2022**

I.A. 4293/2022 (U/o XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 of CPC) &

I.A. 4295/2022 (U/ o VII RULE 11 read with Section 151 of CPC)

1. These applications have been filed on behalf of the defendant.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff appearing through video conferencing link accepts notice.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply.
5. Reply be filed within four weeks with copy to the counsel for the defendant.
6. List on 15th September, 2022.
7. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he has not received the copy of the application i.e., I.A. No. 4293/2022 filed under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908.



8. Copy of the application be supplied to counsel for the plaintiff by the counsel for the defendant through e-mail during the course of the day.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 24, 2022
S.Sharma