



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021 & I.As. 12827/2021, 4293/2022, 4295/2022**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

SWATI SHARMA Defendant

Through: Mr. Nagender D. Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

15.09.2022

I.A. 12938/2022 (U/O XXXIX Rule 2A r/w Section 151)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks some time to file the reply.
2. Let reply be filed within six weeks with the copy to opposite counsel.
3. List for arguments on 17th January, 2023.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

S.Sharma