



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Mr. Yogesh Mittal, Mr. Prakash Singh Negi, Mr. Sanjay Singh and Mr. Ambareen, Advocates

versus

SWATI SHARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nagender Deswal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

17.01.2023

I.A. 12938/2022 (u/O- XXXIX R 2A)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant seeks further time as a last opportunity to file reply.

Last opportunity is granted.

Let the reply be filed within two weeks.

List on 30th May, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 17, 2023

Dy/ug

Click here to check corrigendum, if any