



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 470/2021, I.A. 4552/2024**
MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SWATI SHARMA Defendant

Through: Mr. Nagender Deswal, Adv. (VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
27.02.2024

Learned counsel submits that there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and therefore the matter may be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

Let the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

Both parties are directed to appear before the Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 13.03.2024 at 03:00 PM.

List before the court on 17.05.2024 i.e., on the date already fixed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J
FEBRUARY 27, 2024/AR..