



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Mr. Amit Kumar,
Advs. (VC).

versus

SWATI SHARMA Defendant

Through: Mr. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Mr. Nishant
Menon, Ms. Radhika Malik, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
14.03.2024

I.A. 6012/2024 in CS(OS) 470/2021

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to withdraw the present application.

In view of the above, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

However, it has been stated in the order dated 20.02.2024 that the mobile Number of Mrs. Geeta Gupta has wrongly been written.

Learned counsel submits that the correct mobile Number of Mrs. Geeta Gupta is 7678300762.

It has been pointed out that the date fixed before Mediation Centre is 03.04.2024 at 03:00 P.M.

CS(OS) 470/2021



List on 17.05.2024, i.e. the date already fixed.

MARCH 14, 2024/AR/rb..

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J