



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021, I.A. 15100/2022, I.A. 15101/2022 & I.A. 4552/2024**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi and Ms.Nidhi
Sharma, Advts.

versus

SWATI SHARMA Defendant

Through: Mr.Nishant Menon, ms.Radhalakshmi
R and Ms.Radhika Malik, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

17.05.2024

%

Learned counsels for both the parties submit that the parties are still in the process of settlement and is now fixed for 21.05.2024 before the learned Mediator.

List on 26.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 17, 2024

rb /aj