



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 470/2021, I.A. 15100/2022, I.A. 15101/2022 & I.A. 4552/2024

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Mr. Ambareen,
Ms. Preeti Chaurasia, Mr. Manoj
Goel, Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Ms. Shalu
and Mr. Zaki, Advs.

versus

SWATI SHARMADefendant

Through: Ms. Radhika Malik, Mr. Jhum Jhum
Sarkar and Mr. Nishant Menon Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
26.07.2024

%

I.A 34439/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC filed by the plaintiff)

1. Issue notice.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant / non-applicant accepts notice.
3. She submits that a copy of the application has not been provided.
4. Let the learned counsel for the plaintiff provide a copy of the application to the learned counsel for the defendant within a period of one week.
5. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of three weeks from the receipt of copy of the application.



6. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify on 08.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 26, 2024
N.S. ASWAL