



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 470/2021, I.A. 15100/2022, I.A. 15101/2022, I.A. 4552/2024 I.A 34439/2024, I.A. 36870/2024, I.A 44488/2024

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ambareen, Ms. Nidhi Sharma,
Ms. Akshita, Advs.

versus

SWATI SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Mr. Nishant
Menon and Ms. Radhika Malik,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

1. On account of Delhi High Court Bar Association Function at 12.30 P.M., as well as, Farewell Reference by the Full Court scheduled in the post lunch session, it will not be possible to take up the matter.
2. In view of the above, re-notify on 10.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

PK