



\$~O-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021, I.A. 36870/2024 and I.A. 44488/2024**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhaith Joshi, Ms.Ambreen,
Ms.Shabnam, Mr.Zaki Asad,
Mr.Shubham and Ms.Leena,
Advocates.

versus

SWATI SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nishant Menon, Mr. Jhum Jhum
Sarkar and Ms. Radhika Malik,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

Awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 06.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

Nc/sph