



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 470/2021**

MAHENDER KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff
Through:

versus

SWATI SHARMADefendant
Through: Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarkar and Ms.
Radhika Malik, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

I.A. 12148/2026 (by defendant under Section 151 CPC)

Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant through counsel, returnable
on 16.07.2026.

APRIL 30, 2026
aj

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J